### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serologicals Royalty Company		10/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Serologicals Finance Company	
Street Address:	First Commercial Centre East Mall Drive	
Internal Address:	Second Floor, Suite No. 1	
City:	Grand Bahamas	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	44656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78513613	CELLIANCE
Serial Number:	78477815	PROBUMIN
Serial Number:	78457687	BUILDING VALUE, ENHANCING LIVES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900063162

Fax Number: (978)715-1382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-715-1265

patents@millipore.com Email: John Dana Hubbard Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 290 Concord Road Address Line 2: Millipore Corporation

Billerica, MASSACHUSETTS 01821 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CELLIANCE-US** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0270** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Dana Hubbard
Signature:	/JDHUBBARD/
Date:	11/21/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=SRC-SFC Merger#page1.tif source=SRC-SFC Merger#page2.tif source=SRC-SFC Merger#page3.tif source=SRC-SFC Merger#page4.tif	

## **Notary Certificate**

State of <u>MASSACHUSETS</u> ) ) ss County of <u>MIDDLESEY</u> )	
County of MIDPLESEX )	
On this <u>21<sup>ST</sup></u> day of <u>November</u>	_, 2006, I, Stacey M. Gross, hereby certify
that the attached Merger document is a true,	exact, complete and unaltered copy.
	Stace MGRAN
	STACEMONOSS, Notary Public
	My commission expires becamber 8,201

# Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2006, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hendson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2640663 8100M 060942591 AUTHENTICATION: 5115138

DATE: 10-13-06

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:30 PM 10/13/2006
FILED 02:30 PM 10/13/2006 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
SRV 060942591 - 2640663 FILE

#### MERGING

#### SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY INTO SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Serologicals Finance Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns at least 90% of the capital stock of Serologicals Royalty Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 1996, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent dated the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2006, in lieu of a meeting, determined to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company, which resolutions are in the following words:

"WHEREAS the Corporation lawfully owns at least 90% of the outstanding stock of Serologicals Royalty Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said Serologicals Royalty Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Scrologicals Royalty Company and assume all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge into itself said Serologicals Royalty Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2006.

SEROLOGICALS FINANCE COMPANY

Jeffrey

Vice/President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 11/21/2006**